Docusign Envelope ID: 0A329EDD-5E04-4B53-8F4A-F3A0C6C4B518

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Fauquier County Government & Public Schools
320 Hospital Drive, Surte 23
Warrenton, VA 20186-3037

SOOOUIS RO LML OUHY ROV

_ Phone (540) 422-8352 Fax ($49)422-8358

Date: October 3, 2025

Contract No.: 46-13ksc-(Riding FCPS RFP 18MISC4), Natural Gas
Contractor: WGL Energy Services, Inc

Contract Period: June 1, 2024, through May 31, 2025

3rd Renewal: June 1, 2025, through May 31, 2026

Contract Renewal:

Fauquier County Government and Public Schools wishes to exercise its option to renew the above referenced contract for a (1) one-
year period. The renewal period will be from June 1, 2025, through May 31, 2026. This is the third of (3),1 one-year renewal options
available.

It is understood and agreed that except as provided herein, all terms, conditions and prices remain the same during the renewed
contract period. Please forward a current Certificate of Insurance, with “Fauquier County and/or Fauquier County Public School
Board” endorsed as additional insured.

if this renewal is agreeable with WGL Energy Services, Inc, please sign below and return it to this office immediately. If you have
any questions pertaining to this renewal, please do not hesitate to contact me. A copy of the fully executed contract renewal will be
returned for your files.

WGL Energy Services, Inc. Fauquier County Government and Public
Schools, a political subdivision of the
Commonwealth of Virginia

Calanod by: P

By: i[ Megoin. Sparks By: | K WA~
RT3 =

Title: Title: | Director ¢f Procurement

Vice President, Growth

e

Date: |5c1.19-2025 Date: | 1o ! 70! 2015




Docusign Envelope ID: C56A354C-65DA-4C18-BD6A-C1C12302944C

EXHIBIT A - CONFIRMATION
FIRM GAS

THIS FIRM GAS CONFIRMATION is effective 10/17/2025 by and between WGL Energy Services, Inc. ("Seller") and Fauquier County and
the Fauquier County School Board ("Buyer") for the sale and delivery of Buyer's Natural Gas full requirements for all accounts listed on
Attachment A and is subject to the terms and conditions of the Frederick County Public Schools RFP 18MISC4, Natural Gas Supply
executed by both parties. It is understood that Buyer has a Firm Delivery service Agreement with its LDC. Buyer agrees that Seller's
delivery obligations hereunder are subject to, and depend upon, verification by Buyer's Utility that the accounts herein meet the requisite
utility load profile and rate classification.

UTILITY TRANSPORTATION RATE SCHEDULE(S):
Firm Burner Tip

All prices quoted are to the "Burner Tip" and subject to change prior to written confirmation by Seller. All accounts will be billed based on
Buyer's consumption.

FIRM FULL REQUIREMENTS:
Seller is obligated to deliver, and Buyer is obligated to purchase, Natural Gas as set forth herein under all circumstances except for force
majeure for Buyer's full firm requirements for the accounts listed on Attachment A.

BUYER'S UTILITY:
Columbia Gas of Virginia

BILLING:
Utility Billing

TAX:

Buyer must provide to Seller a tax exempt certificate or other documented evidence of Buyer's tax exempt status for accounts covered under
this Confirmation prior to the effective account enroliment date. If Buyer fails to provide Seller such documentation, Seller shall be obligated
to bill Buyer for the applicable sales tax.

TARIFFS AND REGULATIONS:

If, after this Confirmation is executed, any of Seller's pipeline costs or utility costs significantly increase from the costs that underlie the Price
because (1) FERC issues an order or a FERC regulated pipeline revises its tariff, (2) a change in law is enacted, or (3) the applicable Public
Service Commission issues an order, or Buyer's utility revises its tariff (together "Regulatory Changes"), then Seller may pass through such
cost increases to Buyer by separate monthly charge and Seller shall provide Buyer with supporting documentation and calculation of any
cost increase upon request.

BUYER NAME:
Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board

The price for all volumes delivered hereunder shall be in accordance with the pricing options agreed upon as follows:

DELIVERY PERIOD: nital
The Delivery Period of this Confirmation shall be from December 01, 2025 to November 30, 2030 (60 months). | [

FIXED PRICE: $0.55500/therm ($5.5500/Dth) to the "Burner Tip".

The undersigned represents, warrants and agrees to provide documentation, upon Seller's request, that the undersigned has the
contractual authority, either as representing Buyer as a principal, or as Buyer's authorized agent, to bind Buyer for the supply
service being purchased hereunder.

This Confirmation is a;?d to on the date first written above by:
Buyer's Signature: Title:

Kristen S. Hylton,/Director of Procurement
Print Name: Y |?L) Tax Exempt: Yes X No Date: 10/17/2025

Partial

Seller: WGL Energy Services, Inc.

Signed by:
By: M S ’my{d Date: Oct-17-2025
ERRATETREGan Sparks, Vice-President
Business

Development Public Sector - LP
Manager:

60651.243270.003 WGL Energy Services Natural Gas Purchase and Sales Agreement, Exhibit A Firm Gas Confirmation
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Docusign Envelope ID: C56A354C-65DA-4C18-BD6A-C1C12302944C

60651.243270.003: Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board

Attachment "A": Account Information (20 account(s))
Account Data: All volumes measured in therm per day unless otherwise noted.

Business Development Manager: Public Sector - LP Phone: 301-693-2383 Email:

Customer

Jan

Feb

Mar

publicsector@wglenergy.com

Apr

May

Jun

Jul

Aug

Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

Annual therm

Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School
#107837190019 CGV Firm

244 Waterloo St Warrenton VA 20186

Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School
#154794120018 CGV Firm

550 Alwington Blvd Warrenton VA 20186
Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School
#107827340018 CGV Firm

70 Culpeper St Warrenton VA 20186

Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School
#107849090015 CGV Firm

674 Hastings Ln Warrenton VA 20186

Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School
#112113250013 CGV Firm

35 Culpeper St Warrenton VA 20186

Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School
#107838850018 CGV Firm

11 Winchester St Warrenton VA 20186

Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School
#107864860011 CGV Firm

225 W Shirley Ave Warrenton VA 20186

Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School
#107839400010 CGV Firm

4 Waterloo St Warrenton VA 20186

Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School
#107837190028 CGV Firm

7403 Academic Ave Warrenton VA 20187

Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School
#129321630022 CGV Firm

692 Waterloo Rd Warrenton VA 20186

Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School
#107865970025 CGV Firm

62 W Lee St Warrenton VA 20186

Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School
#174990740018 CGV Firm

7389 Academic Ave Warrenton VA 20187

Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School
#107839390013 CGV Firm

14 Main St Warrenton VA 20186

Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School
#167234060012 CGV Firm

Board

Board

Board

Board

Board

Board

Board

Board

Board

Board

Board

Board

Board

Board

49.20

56.04

10.06

44.06

1.07

545

22.16

0.02

204.31

28.86

147

76.94

10.36

97.70

49.20

56.04

10.06

44.06

1.07

545

22.16

0.02

204.31

28.86

147

76.94

10.36

97.70

49.20

56.04

10.06

44.06

1.07

545

22.16

0.02

204.31

28.86

147

76.94

10.36

97.70

49.20

56.04

10.06

44.06

1.07

545

22.16

0.02

204.31

28.86

147

76.94

10.36

97.70

49.20

56.04

10.06

44.06

1.07

545

22.16

0.02

204.31

28.86

147

76.94

10.36

97.70

49.20

56.04

10.06

44.06

1.07

545

22.16

0.02

204.31

28.86

147

76.94

10.36

97.70

49.20

56.04

10.06

44.06

1.07

545

22.16

0.02

204.31

28.86

147

76.94

10.36

97.70

*The estimated volumes are the best natural gas usage estimates for the Buyer and represent the aggregation of all accounts being served under this confirmation.
60651.243270.003 WGL Energy Services Natural Gas Purchase and Sales Agreement, Exhibit A Firm Gas Confirmation

49.20

56.04

10.06

44.06

1.07

545

22.16

0.02

204.31

28.86

147

76.94

10.36

97.70

49.20

56.04

10.06

44.06

1.07

545

22.16

0.02

204.31

28.86

147

76.94

10.36

97.70

49.20

56.04

10.06

44.06

1.07

545

22.16

0.02

204.31

28.86

147

76.94

10.36

97.70

49.20

56.04

10.06

44.06

1.07

545

22.16

0.02

204.31

28.86

147

76.94

10.36

97.70

49.20

56.04

10.06

44.06

1.07

545

22.16

0.02

204.31

28.86

147

76.94

10.36

97.70

17958.00

20454.60

3671.90

16081.90

390.55

1989.25

8088.40

7.30

74573.15

10533.90

536.55

28083.10

3781.40

35660.50
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Docusign Envelope ID: C56A354C-65DA-4C18-BD6A-C1C12302944C

Customer

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

Jul

Aug

Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

Annual therm

7270 Riley Ave Warrenton VA 20187

Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board
#107851010016 CGV Firm

6176 Dumfries Rd Warrenton VA 20187

Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board
#107864870019 CGV Firm

221 W Shirley Ave Warrenton VA 20186

Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board
#107865970016 CGV Firm

430 E Shirley Ave Warrenton VA 20186

Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board
#107838430016 CGV Firm

1 Courthouse Sq Warrenton VA 20186

Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board
#147579870016 CGV Firm

350 E Shirley Ave Warrenton VA 20186

Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board
#107846650013 CGV Firm

705 Waterloo Rd Warrenton VA 20186

46.25

7.63

59.88

4.72

65.44

222.16

46.25

7.63

59.88

4.72

65.44

222.16

46.25

7.63

59.88

472

65.44

222.16

46.25

7.63

59.88

472

65.44

222.16

46.25

7.63

59.88

472

65.44

222.16

46.25

7.63

59.88

4.72

65.44

222.16

46.25

7.63

59.88

472

65.44

222.16

46.25

7.63

59.88

472

65.44

222.16

46.25

7.63

59.88

472

65.44

222.16

46.25

7.63

59.88

4.72

65.44

222.16

46.25

7.63

59.88

472

65.44

222.16

46.25

7.63

59.88

472

65.44

222.16

16881.25

2784.95

21856.20

1722.80

23885.60

81088.40

Total

1013.78

1013.78

1013.78

1013.78

1013.78

1013.78

1013.78

*The estimated volumes are the best natural gas usage estimates for the Buyer and represent the aggregation of all accounts being served under this confirmation.
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1013.78

1013.78

1013.78

1013.78

1013.78

370029.70
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