

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Fauquier County Government & Public Schools
320 Hospital Drive, Suite 23
Warrenton, VA 20186-3037



Phone (540) 422-8352

Fax (540) 422-8355

Date:

October 3, 2025

Contract No.:

46-13ksc-(Riding FCPS RFP 18MISC4), Natural Gas

Contractor:

WGL Energy Services, Inc

Contract Period: 3rd Renewal:

June 1, 2024, through May 31, 2025 June 1, 2025, through May 31, 2026

Contract Renewal:

Fauquier County Government and Public Schools wishes to exercise its option to renew the above referenced contract for a (1) one-year period. The renewal period will be from June 1, 2025, through May 31, 2026. This is the third of (3), 1 one-year renewal options available.

It is understood and agreed that except as provided herein, all terms, conditions and prices remain the same during the renewed contract period. Please forward a current Certificate of Insurance, with "Fauquier County and/or Fauquier County Public School Board" endorsed as additional insured.

If this renewal is agreeable with WGL Energy Services, Inc, please sign below and return it to this office immediately. If you have any questions pertaining to this renewal, please do not hesitate to contact me. A copy of the fully executed contract renewal will be returned for your files.

	WGL Energy Services, Inc.		Fauquier County Government and Public Schools, a political subdivision of the Commonwealth of Virginia							
By:	Megan Sparks	By:	KSIMA							
Title:	Vice President, Growth	Title:	Director of Procurement							
Date:	Oct-19-2025	Date:	10/20/7.015							

EXHIBIT A - CONFIRMATION FIRM GAS

THIS FIRM GAS CONFIRMATION is effective 10/17/2025 by and between WGL Energy Services, Inc. ("Seller") and Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board ("Buyer") for the sale and delivery of Buyer's Natural Gas full requirements for all accounts listed on Attachment A and is subject to the terms and conditions of the Frederick County Public Schools RFP 18MISC4, Natural Gas Supply executed by both parties. It is understood that Buyer has a Firm Delivery service Agreement with its LDC. Buyer agrees that Seller's delivery obligations hereunder are subject to, and depend upon, verification by Buyer's Utility that the accounts herein meet the requisite utility load profile and rate classification.

UTILITY TRANSPORTATION RATE SCHEDULE(S):

Firm Burner Tip

All prices guoted are to the "Burner Tip" and subject to change prior to written confirmation by Seller. All accounts will be billed based on Buyer's consumption.

FIRM FULL REQUIREMENTS:

Seller is obligated to deliver, and Buyer is obligated to purchase, Natural Gas as set forth herein under all circumstances except for force majeure for Buyer's full firm requirements for the accounts listed on Attachment A.

BUYER'S UTILITY:

Columbia Gas of Virginia

BILLING:

Utility Billing

TAX:

Buyer must provide to Seller a tax exempt certificate or other documented evidence of Buyer's tax exempt status for accounts covered under this Confirmation prior to the effective account enrollment date. If Buyer fails to provide Seller such documentation, Seller shall be obligated to bill Buyer for the applicable sales tax.

TARIFFS AND REGULATIONS:

If, after this Confirmation is executed, any of Seller's pipeline costs or utility costs significantly increase from the costs that underlie the Price because (1) FERC issues an order or a FERC regulated pipeline revises its tariff, (2) a change in law is enacted, or (3) the applicable Public Service Commission issues an order, or Buyer's utility revises its tariff (together "Regulatory Changes"), then Seller may pass through such cost increases to Buyer by separate monthly charge and Seller shall provide Buyer with supporting documentation and calculation of any cost increase upon request.

BUYER NAME:

Fauguier County and the Fauguier County School Board

The price for all volumes delivered hereunder shall be in accordance with the pricing options agreed upon as follows:

DELIVERY PERIOD:

The Delivery Period of this Confirmation shall be from December 01, 2025 to November 30, 2030 (60 months).

FIXED PRICE: \$0.55500/therm (\$5.5500/Dth) to the "Burner Tip".

This Confirmation is support to out the data finat written above by

The undersigned represents, warrants and agrees to provide documentation, upon Seller's request, that the undersigned has the contractual authority, either as representing Buyer as a principal, or as Buyer's authorized agent, to bind Buyer for the supply service being purchased hereunder.

Buyer's Signature: Kristen S. Hylton, Director of Procuren	Title:
Print Name:	Tax Exempt: Yes X No Date: 10/17/2025 Partial
Seller: WGL Energy Services, Inc.	
By: Megan Sparks E2A4AA7E72M45gan Sparks, Vice-President	Date: Oct-17-2025
Business Pevelonment Public Sector - LP	

Manager:

60651.243270.003: Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board Attachment "A": Account Information (20 account(s))

Account Data: All volumes measured in therm per day unless otherwise noted.

Business Development Manager: Public Sector - LP Phone: 301-693-2383 Email: publicsector@wglenergy.com

Customer	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Annual therm
Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board #107837190019 CGV Firm	49.20	49.20	49.20	49.20	49.20	49.20	49.20	49.20	49.20	49.20	49.20	49.20	17958.00
244 Waterloo St Warrenton VA 20186													
Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board #154794120018 CGV Firm 550 Alwington Blvd Warrenton VA 20186	56.04	56.04	56.04	56.04	56.04	56.04	56.04	56.04	56.04	56.04	56.04	56.04	20454.60
Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board #107827340018 CGV Firm	10.06	10.06	10.06	10.06	10.06	10.06	10.06	10.06	10.06	10.06	10.06	10.06	3671.90
70 Culpeper St Warrenton VA 20186													
Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board #107849090015 CGV Firm	44.06	44.06	44.06	44.06	44.06	44.06	44.06	44.06	44.06	44.06	44.06	44.06	16081.90
674 Hastings Ln Warrenton VA 20186													
Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board #112113250013 CGV Firm	1.07	1.07	1.07	1.07	1.07	1.07	1.07	1.07	1.07	1.07	1.07	1.07	390.55
35 Culpeper St Warrenton VA 20186													
Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board #107838850018 CGV Firm	5.45	5.45	5.45	5.45	5.45	5.45	5.45	5.45	5.45	5.45	5.45	5.45	1989.25
11 Winchester St Warrenton VA 20186													
Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board #107864860011 CGV Firm	22.16	22.16	22.16	22.16	22.16	22.16	22.16	22.16	22.16	22.16	22.16	22.16	8088.40
225 W Shirley Ave Warrenton VA 20186													
Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board #107839400010 CGV Firm	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.02	7.30
4 Waterloo St Warrenton VA 20186													
Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board #107837190028 CGV Firm	204.31	204.31	204.31	204.31	204.31	204.31	204.31	204.31	204.31	204.31	204.31	204.31	74573.15
7403 Academic Ave Warrenton VA 20187													
Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board #129321630022 CGV Firm 692 Waterloo Rd Warrenton VA 20186	28.86	28.86	28.86	28.86	28.86	28.86	28.86	28.86	28.86	28.86	28.86	28.86	10533.90
Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board #107865970025 CGV Firm 62 W Lee St Warrenton VA 20186	1.47	1.47	1.47	1.47	1.47	1.47	1.47	1.47	1.47	1.47	1.47	1.47	536.55
Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board #174990740018 CGV Firm	76.94	76.94	76.94	76.94	76.94	76.94	76.94	76.94	76.94	76.94	76.94	76.94	28083.10
7389 Academic Ave Warrenton VA 20187													
Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board #107839390013 CGV Firm	10.36	10.36	10.36	10.36	10.36	10.36	10.36	10.36	10.36	10.36	10.36	10.36	3781.40
14 Main St Warrenton VA 20186													
Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board #167234060012 CGV Firm	97.70	97.70	97.70	97.70	97.70	97.70	97.70	97.70	97.70	97.70	97.70	97.70	35660.50

^{*}The estimated volumes are the best natural gas usage estimates for the Buyer and represent the aggregation of all accounts being served under this confirmation. 60651.243270.003 WGL Energy Services Natural Gas Purchase and Sales Agreement, Exhibit A Firm Gas Confirmation

Docusign Envelope ID: C56A354C-65DA-4C18-BD6A-C1C12302944C

Customer	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Annual therm
7270 Riley Ave Warrenton VA 20187													
Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board													
#107851010016 CGV Firm 6176 Dumfries Rd Warrenton VA 20187	46.25	46.25	46.25	46.25	46.25	46.25	46.25	46.25	46.25	46.25	46.25	46.25	16881.25
Fauguier County and the Fauguier County School Board													
#107864870019 CGV Firm	7.63	7.63	7.63	7.63	7.63	7.63	7.63	7.63	7.63	7.63	7.63	7.63	2784.95
221 W Shirley Ave Warrenton VA 20186	7.03	7.03	7.03	7.03	7.03	7.05	7.03	7.03	7.05	7.03	7.03	7.05	2704.55
Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board													
#107865970016 CGV Firm	59.88	59.88	59.88	59.88	59.88	59.88	59.88	59.88	59.88	59.88	59.88	59.88	21856.20
430 E Shirley Ave Warrenton VA 20186													
Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board #107838430016 CGV Firm	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	1722.00
1 Courthouse Sq Warrenton VA 20186	4.72	4.72	4.72	4.72	4.72	4.72	4.72	4.72	4.72	4.72	4.72	4.72	1722.80
Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board													
#147579870016 CGV Firm	65.44	65.44	65.44	65.44	65.44	65.44	65.44	65.44	65.44	65.44	65.44	65.44	23885.60
350 E Shirley Ave Warrenton VA 20186													
Fauquier County and the Fauquier County School Board													
#107846650013 CGV Firm	222.16	222.16	222.16	222.16	222.16	222.16	222.16	222.16	222.16	222.16	222.16	222.16	81088.40
705 Waterloo Rd Warrenton VA 20186													
Total	1013.78	1013.78	1013.78	1013.78	1013.78	1013.78	1013.78	1013.78	1013.78	1013.78	1013.78	1013.78	370029.70

^{*}The estimated volumes are the best natural gas usage estimates for the Buyer and represent the aggregation of all accounts being served under this confirmation. 60651.243270.003 WGL Energy Services Natural Gas Purchase and Sales Agreement, Exhibit A Firm Gas Confirmation